
Minnetonka Ladies’ Track and Field Schedule 2024  

  

DATE   EVENT   LOCATION   TIME   

Monday, March 11   Season begins   MHS - Dome  3:00  

Friday, March 22   U of M Time Trial   U of M Fieldhouse   4:00   

Thursday, April 11   Tri vs. Edina, Wayzata   Minnetonka    4:00   

Friday, April 12   Lake Conference Relays   Wayzata   TBD   

Tuesday, April 16   Coed vs STMA   Minnetonka   4:00   

Thursday, April 18   Shakopee Relays   Shakopee   3:30   

Tuesday, April 23   Lane/Rogness Invite   Minnetonka   3:45   

Thursday, April 25   Quad vs. Edina, STMA, Wayzata    STMA   4:00   

Friday, April 26   Elite Meet (Qualifying athletes)   Hamline University   TBD   

Wednesday, May 1   U of M Meet   University of MN   2:00   

Thursday, May 2   JV Quad vs EP, Wayzata, Buffalo   Minnetonka   4:00   

Friday, May 3 Wayzata Relays Wayzata 3:30 

Wednesday, May 8   True Team Section   Hopkins   4:00   

Thursday, May 9   JV Quad    Edina   4:30   

Tuesday, May 14   JV Championship Meet   Eden Prairie   4:00   

Friday, May 17   True Team State    Stillwater   TBD   

Tuesday, May 21   Lake Conference Championship   STMA   TBD   

Wednesday, May 29   Section Meet – Day 1   Prior Lake   2:45   

Friday, May 31   Section Meet – Day 2   Prior Lake   2:45   

Thursday, June 6   State Meet – Day 1   STMA   TBD   

Saturday, June 8   State Meet – Day 2   STMA   TBD   

   


